Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Markus Thiel	06/26/2008
Philip Kull	06/26/2008
Daniel Ott	07/01/2008
Joerg Burmester	06/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics AG
Street Address:	Forrenstrasse
City:	Rotkreuz
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6343

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12053738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)225-1128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-730-8000

Email: misty.mendiola@roche.com

Correspondent Name: Roche Molecular Systems, Inc. Patent Law

Address Line 1: 4300 Hacienda Drive

Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94588

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles M. Doyle

Total Attachments: 4

source=24211_US_Assignment_Inventor_to_RDR#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021240 FRAME: 0018

500593086

0 12053

CH \$40.0

source=24211_US_Assignment_Inventor_to_RDR#page2.tif source=24211_US_Assignment_Inventor_to_RDR#page3.tif source=24211_US_Assignment_Inventor_to_RDR#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021240 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE MARKUS THIEL, of Horgen, Switzerland, PHILIPP KULL of Zuerich, Switzerland, DANIEL OTT, of Baar, Switzerland and JOERG BURMESTER of Zeurich, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements, which are described and claimed in an application, provisional or otherwise, for United States Letters Patent entitled

"DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE GRAVIMETRIC DETERMINATION OF LIQUID VOLUMES AND ANALYZER SYSTEM COMPRISING SUCH A DEVICE"

and identified by Serial No: 12/053,738 Filing Date: March 24, 2008

WHEREAS, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS AG of Forrenstrasse, CH-6343 Rotkreuz, Switzerland, an company organized under the Laws of Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and in any United States Letters of Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters of Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States including any application claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. §119(e), divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

UPON said consideration, ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree with the said ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNORS will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents. ASSIGNORS further agrees that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and

PATENT REEL: 021240 FRAME: 0020

Docket No. 24211-US Serial No. 12/053,738

ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this a	assignment has been executed by t	the ASSIGNORS
. Some all succession des automobiles automobiles sur sur sur sur sur sur sur sur sur su	t van der hen stell van van van den hen hen han hen hen hen hen hen hen hen hen den het van den hen hen hen hen hen hen hen hen hen h	regun der skrivet som der verkelige var skri skrivar skrivet skrivet skrivet skrivet skrivet skrivet skrivet s
MARKUS THIEL	at Rod Kreekz	<u>ZG-Jan-ZØ</u> 8 Date
WITNESSES		
Signature	Signature	hff
Werner Albisser Printed Name		Muff

PHILIPP KULL	at <u>ROTUNGUZ</u>	<u>26 - JUNE - 2008</u> Date
WITNESSES		
Signature Signature	Signature/	ander
PAPITAGE SCHOOLGGESTE Printed Name	<u>Gion</u> T Printed Name	ranchini
SECRETARIA (COMENTAL ESTABLISTA SECRETARIA EL PARTE DEL SECRETARIA (COMENTAL EL PARTE DE SECRETARIA (COMENTAL EL SECRETARIA (C	BI B	9 (16) 18, 50 (18) 191, 50 (19) 70 (18) 18 (16) 16) 16) 16) 16) 16) 18) 16) 16) 16) 16) 16) 16) 16)
Daniel OH DANIEL OTT	at Rotkrenz	1- July-2008 Date
WITNESSES		
Signature	Signature	
Judith Folmly-Duss Printed Name	Front An Printed Name	udereg

TOTALIST SELECTION S	(46), 46) 261-261, 261	(1971-1971-1971-1971-1971-1971-1971-1971
Joerg Burmes to	at Rot Rot Roeuz	June 27, 2008 Date
WITNESSES		
Signature &C	Signature	Rus
MIRIAM FEND Printed Name	Christon Printed Name	ph Schär